Condensed USER MANUAL FOR:
SmartModule Express
SMX945
Nordstrasse 11/F
CH - 4542 Luterbach
Tel.:  ++41 (0)32 681 58 00
Fax:  ++41 (0)32 681 58 01
Email: support@digitallogic.com

DIGITAL-LOGIC AG  SMX945 Condensed Manual V1.0A
 15
2.5. Examples of Ordering Codes
Product Name Part Number Description
SMX945-C423 805360 smartModuleExpress945, Celeron M 423, 0MB RAM
SMX945-C440 805354 smartModuleExpress945, Celeron M 440, 0MB RAM
SMX945-L2400 805350 smartModuleExpress945, Core Duo L2400, 0MB RAM
SMX945-L7400 805352 smartModuleExpress945, Core 2 Duo L7400, 0MB RAM
These are only examples; for current ordering codes, please see the current price list.
2.6. Related Application Notes
Application Notes are available at http://www.digitallogic.com ���� support, or on any DIGITAL-LOGIC
Application CD.
# Description
DIGITAL-LOGIC AG  SMX945 Condensed Manual V1.0A
 16
3. PREPARATION
Warning, ESD Sensitive Device!
Place the embedded computer board on an isolated, ESD-protected surface. Also ensure that
all equipment, tools and people are fully protected against ESD.
3.1. Print Detailed Manuals from the CD
Note…
Place the Product-CD into the CD-Drive of a personal computer with a connected printer.
Open the CD; open the directory SMX945.
Printout the following detailed manuals:
1. The technical/hardware manual: SMX945_Detailed.pdf
2. The driver/software/BIOS manual: SMX945_BIOS.pdf
DIGITAL-LOGIC AG  SMX945 Condensed Manual V1.0A
 17
3.2. Connect Peripherals to the Board
Prepare the following peripherals:
� VGA Monitor (LCD or CRT) with a resolution up to 1024x768pixel
� PS2 Keyboard
� USB Mouse
� LAN-Cable, if available
� Hard disk or CompactFlash
� USB CD-Drive or Floppy drive
� Power supply with 12Volt and min. 30Watts
1. Connect the VGA-Monitor to the 15pin high density DSub-connector.
2. Connect the Keyboard to the PS/2 connector.
3. Connect the USB-Mouse to one of the USB-connectors.
4. Connect the hard disk with a 44pin cable to the IDE-connector.
Alternatively to the hard disk, the CompactFlash-Card may be inserted into the CF-socket.
The polarity must be correct. Pin1 of the cable must go to Pin1 of the connector,
which has a red mark next to it (not visible in the photo). Otherwise the hard disk
and/or the computer may be destroyed.
5. Connect a USB CD-Drive or a USB Floppy drive to one of the USB connectors.
6. Connect the 12Volt power supply to the power input of the computer board.
The polarity must be correct. Otherwise the electronic board may be destroyed.
7. Insert a boot device:  USB-Stick, Floppy or bootable CF.
3.3. The Development Kit, Part Nr. 805390
The Development Kit (DK) is currently unavailable but would allow for an immediate start-up with the
embedded system. The hard disk includes a DOS and a LINUX kernel V2.6 boot partition.
The material which will be included in the SMX945PC-DK (Development Kit) is not yet decided.
Item Part Nr.
DIGITAL-LOGIC AG  SMX945 Condensed Manual V1.0A
 18
4.  START UP / POWER OFF THE BOARD